


HAYMOND

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME:  KUMAMOTO $Hissnof Mrs. Kassku

HOME ADDRESS: B:R.#1, Baney, R. C. (108-5th ave.)

REGISTRATION NUMBER 13995 SEx:. female = .cp. = 49
OCCUPATION - housewife

(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what ;an.xem:iwhethef amed on by yourself or in
partoership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name)

EMPLOYER : husband

MARRIED? yes

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: ___Kassku Z/ic */3

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND - same

P o e o g . -— ——- e e

AF) Bebby (M) Dick (¥).

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN. __Lema

BT T ——.

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:

AGE OF CHILDREN: 14, 10, 8 yrs.

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. —JOINT OWNERSHIP" between Mrs. Kasaku

Kumamoto ( mother) declsrant snd Tekaharu Kumemoto (son)

vuss —p s TN ————

at 108-5th Ave., Haney, B. C. Title st home.

i e e P e - T S — ‘.

1t S 5. - -

A e el e e Bt T S S R

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS. 5 _roomed 2 storeyed wooden frame
dwelling. 1 woodshed 1 chicken house

R e 0 6 10w i e 0 S .4 e s s

INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).10_neme of Tskeharu (son)

- e T —

Joint Omner of oroperty.

- . e e—————

o a8 atated on son's
at ‘&ﬂpw).fﬁpm .

TAXES (Amouﬂt and where paygble)_liggl’\g ( 1?4 1 pfi 3

R TS B o

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).__10De

e e e e 1 5 R A &

OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) . (undecided)

i e TS St i sy




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: At home. 108-5th Ave.,  Haney, B .Ca.

8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:28 00 page 1 (3 interest-son)

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN. gtrawberry, fruit trees; and small amount

of vegetables.

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

0" o

108B.Eth Ave. F, ey e S
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: - -°% 8.4 VADOY, :

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

s e s e S e o N s S

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:. __

it O daataniied by Nusbend Jo 0 ol e Ll Gadi i

e e 5 S e - By S B 4 R

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
none :

- rot—

s 5 & WA iy S g 2

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY...




FILE No.

{ in son's pare)

e |

INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

MORTGAGES, 14ENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS: none

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom) e

none

BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

Eone

BANK ACCOUNTS:
LIFE INSURANCE:

e

INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. e

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: L BRSO

LIABILITIES: W Bast

w. B ¥ ond, B. €
: Nemeouai pprs. T DESNE, POy o

/3 » P
.‘..._._...%..A.,,ﬂ,-.,_? ot i g
20l = Kingire il

2 TRADE DEBTS: SRR [ 7301~ fuet a9 4

ek S s 8 T B 1 e

mewydwﬂymﬂuhthCuh&manmymyhthmd
mummmmmmmudm,ma.mmm
or other securities, if any.

1 certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Habilities direct

and indirect.

lst day of May .

Withess

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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Full Neme KUMAMOTO Hisano (Mrs. Kasaku)
in Block Letters)

Registration No. lmz

D 1
Pormer Address /i* 1 /J

7
.

-

o~ ‘ F - L/
Date Evacuated ée ‘Heceo £ AV ¥ 7. Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Nationmal
y {check)

g

Name of Wife

¥

03 F
Nemo of Husband A cv g i = &g :

Name of Father e 5 ZE P SR
E oA

;ﬁkl\‘p (P ) ' g _ﬁ.«)‘” e
i

Registerad with Custodian
(yes or no)

Requested By __C, Girard

Additional Information
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17 | Farm Appraisal Report

@ File .ﬂ..!.:.’;‘.-',.'..'........«

" Luad Description P3:8.402 ags.0f 1ot 19 B1x.2 of Lot 249 Gpsd Map 1007, Fo¥e .

eSS A m’o‘mmp—-rlua w e A B A

Qwmer s M.,,!‘.;‘..Q.m.f_m._.-A MAMOTO ... Post Office Address SQMI..MQ.M-

i A o B L

Nesrest Rail Mu:__-.-m_!.._.ﬁe!.s_ﬂ_-.., b g R . Distasce Aame
e

et TS wew Westauinster, B.C. | Dlstaned 2L mimer

'-'”4-.-'..-'”‘-.-4-1-Amrm<Nl—~14'—4vm»‘--—~.~ i e A

Church (‘h‘ mﬂ.)ﬂ_nl ““‘}‘!’tion.'_n,,!?’!, B Distance .....-.4“-..},.._..._.,-.,._..._,.,,

.m«-q..".q-..n-nn»-- e

_ pudlie and Hieh Sehoels, Haney ...

N e e pa— A e

State how property Was identified: Two gorner poets looated and map eheoX: .

Roads: State whether property iu.eeellto—hml. the kind of rosd and its condition.
Preperty Irents on bth Avenue, s Boad)e

--.qu‘wwmn—-—-~ -

s this district o good ove? .  Well sett
Employment opportemity. - r‘““n‘_"“’s"‘ln'- e

rj.o-lmiu Nationality and religion: ..,_l.l'e..;!..t.!!,l.....<ME.!!&..m!;.,..J.gmo._n..;n._nm :
: a

. Describe Fencing and its condition: .!%,.,‘..!99.95,..!993! line 4 darbed wireValue § oo

Water swpoly: . 22" .._Qu.mn.u,].mpsx.,e,nnu.um..,nn osrie pump .. Velee §. 280,00 ..
BUILDINGS ON FARM 25l ~ 9

HEIGHT ROOF

12 ot

by <

.#:‘nhmn

“gae_ other

Total present day value ‘1300.QO

Tots! Value Buildings add to o TS, and woodshed ¢ 975,00 .

Is dwelling habitable without repairs? No. 1f not what is your approximate estimate of cost to make it

habi table? Part of !!?.%9!?%9&.9!999 cementing and interior finish very Tough
and oussice iis covered with latn and tar-paper. It sonld take i
nppro'xt_.-tul;”_mm_to rinisn nouse. Electric pump and pressure g 500.00
tenk in i B R e e B e i, St
Describe the basement and chimmeys: Pt.vasemnent plank Iloor; 1 brick %o g_round.

No. rooms downstairs? 9 Upstairs? . . 2 How finished Lumber and paper enly two
rooms rinished.
Are buildings painted? No. Condition of paint “*

Distance from mearst sk None neal.

Note: Particular care must be taken when examining and reporting on foundat ions, sills and rools.




_Rage &

| OR BIAY (Bawte Deopth) sotL QUALITY OF CROP

| — ———————

g" %o 18 dand and {1.70 a0 .strawberr
iavel i1ght gravel. " fallow &
T bam. :

tvated Land BC/70-P

Ares which can be cultivated without

LEVEL, UNDULATING, po we
; on BHAY {ante Dewth)

Arsa Unsmitable for Cultivation

m.m&&
‘”.-M.m.

Total valve of Land §._38%.00.

Total sdded by buildings to value of farm $_975.00

237 dug well eribbed wish glectrio pump.
T“MM—”(&—WW-M $.. 100.00

Total value of farw $_1482.00

. m condition of {arm commesting o8 tillage, length of time unoccupied or partly occupied:
- Tamily in occupation; land appears 1ighs and run-out and would ary out badly
in not weatner. Pars ol SLrawberry crop looks fair: dalance 3-year planSs

and very poor.

State most suitsble type of sgricaltnre 1o% {arm bearing in mind the district’s limitations, if aa.
3mall fruit and poultry.

Nezious weeds: Thistles bad in places.

 Give appre detall and Maple Ridge Municipality.

" amount of oll sasusl taxes ssd Land assessed at $500.00
. sames of Taxing Astherities: Improvements - 700.00 1942 Tax $24.20

.

A }un e 1942,
. Bow Weatminster, 8.C. I cortify that the sbove |
of the whole farm made oo




" s
o (Sheet 2)

Farm Appraisal Report

J.5.78

‘Sne wire and son own Lot "A" and the father owns Loy 14; all

ME——— Lt e --,-.--px--Q‘n\nam-'.ﬂmqn-'h‘ln‘—l-~.' ]

"MM‘ *A" and work the two holdings from there. There are no

s e A e o . i e 4 A SIS S i 8 AR

givisionsl fences. The lend fronting on Sth Avemus 318 0 21stle better ia

S S AT A o s 4 2 s o P D S RS S

$AA%h, and towrds Ane Back of the buildings 1y 81aris 10 got gravelly
and ssndy. The Whols 8OTEAES pPeATH t0 me %o be run ous and would dry

ut dadly in summer wonihs. X.Xumamoto stated be purchased The v.07

e A s S S B s ppRPSASE T i e -

sares for $1100.00 and wne 4,408 acres for §700.
gears. Se has started s I p-gised home on the &.48 8CTY pareel

o e B 0 e B

ws.mmmumg‘z 200 _worth of materials. sosh holdings
should be claesified as & ome-unlt 13,52 aores. . . .

00 within she met$ 10

- .<.«.—.-.—...—o-.—--;--u--.¢--v—....

N T i % B4 A A O s s s e & 4 s § o

(POR ORCHARD LANDS ONLY)
REMARKS: re geseral Hie of land, fertility of eoil, irrigation, drainage or dyking and reclamation.

 Some 2 apd 3 year old spple and plum EreeS:. ... SEBLLELEN

« ol OS85 i T SN A ey

i ol w1 i o Al A e o R i ) o - P R Rl R -
A e o oY

- ———— - i g g B8 4 A 4 o e v N R e ST AT

ANNUAL COST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE.

" -u-._u...,-..a4«@..«.mqu-q-«n‘-vﬁm--—.u.-..-...ru--un-nu-...-.‘-. P L R S o 4 A S o gt

ORCHARDS, SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree fruits,
condition and area of each kind of small fruits.)

Preseat Value

_1.75 scres 2nd and 3rd yee¥ Strewberries .

. B s

i 4 B -

e A o o o S I e o5 -

Amount fruit trees add to value of farm §.
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18th May 42

"I, 7. lun!'

District Saperintendent.




aﬁco!hndsinr\\rﬂdistrictswu
etmu’tmndhct.

the completion of the transfer

the early part of 1943 were
uary 1stof that year.

of a sale effective as at Jan
gor the benefit of the purchasers,







SOLDI¥R STITTLEMEWMT and VETERAIS' LA'D ACT

; 30/70P
File Yo: (JI~78) . .

Vancouver, B.C.

A0, Duncan Crux, Teq.,. AemiAMETO Hosne,
Randall Building, P ( akobhdhat.
535 Wost Ceorgia S5t., 5 :
Venoouver, 5.C.

Dear Sir:- Ra: Ph. (4.452 no..l.or 1.) of Lot 15,31k.2
of Iot BAS, Op.], 2 1007, shown outlined
on Sketeh 2847.

& lettered A

1 bes to acknowledge receipt of Duplicate
Cartificate of Title No. 169436-B of the Tew “astminster
1snd Registry Office for She sbove parcel of land in ihe
nape of The Direntor, Tha Veterans' Lond Act.

Tnaluded in the Veterans' -Innd &Ac¢t chedue
for ¢ B, 8. , in favour of The Sroretary of State,
forwarde& to you and dated Mareh lith, 19 y is the
amount of the purchase price in Tull of %a9 asove lsnd
arrived at as follows:-

1,4586.00

Iess arrears of taxes to
Janary 1lst, 19405,

S o o -

1,4556.00 V

o e Siom g

Amount paid to Seoretary of State

¥ill vou kindly acknowledge reselpt of the
purchase price by signing the receipi on the duplicate herscf
and return it to me,

Yours truly,

///(LLS/K’(:j2kca—¢a::btl_b

¥.X, Chmpdler,
1LEGAL ADVISER

RTCEIVED Chegue covering the purchasge

price in full of the land ebove desoribed,

g 1944
g iR

mia

149 Uncraﬁary of S%ate




Catslogue Nost 5.8.B.(8.0.70 P) Pile Nos.} 7362/935)

Bame; KUNANOTO, Takaharu | Reg. No. 10695
tﬂlalninﬁ{llnano Regs No. 13995

addresss 108 « 5th Avenue, Haney, Bs Co

Legsl Descriptions Pi. g.l.ﬂ) scres /L) Let 15 Bleck 2
Lot 245 Group 1 Map 1007 as shown outlined
Orange snd lettered "AP Ek.2847 wunieipality
of Maple Ridge, District of New Bestminster.

Assessed Values Land = £500.00, [mprovements=$709,Total «$1200.00

>}
i

i
ol
L]

Classifications A.45& acres practically sll cultivated, Hine
room two storey dwelling unfinished outside,

V jeoint inside, in good condition}) woodshed, 4

& _oh:nu. hen housd and root house of

'“‘ ® .,

Fegistered owners Hisane and Taksharu XUMANOTO
State of Titles Clear wull vested Bept.5/ia #2454,

Administration & Revenusl fnile this property was naot showh &8 3
jessed it was in fact ineluded in lesse
to W, sanmen on husband's property ads
joining for 1942. Leased by Custodisn Nov.l/42 @ 15,00 per
month, Two montns rent was credited to tne agcount asafter
January 1/43 a1l revenus acerued to V. L. As

Soid to the Direstor, Vetersans! Land Aot for $1,455.,00 Cash
as of January L/43.

Title delivered March, 194i.

Payment received Arril 28/i44 and net proceeds of £1,452.,00

were credited on Mey 9/44 to the sccount, <o« Fégs of &%
iRl LATER CHARGET e THE Aecl,

Chattelsy HNot involved in property ssle exgept for Electric
Sater system as & [ixture.

Insurances Transferred Lo V. Lo Ae = On Bulldings.
on household sffects - cancelled Bept.29/45.

certified & Correct Sumsary of File

.
Dateds 5/10/" ooocr(ooooaoooo-o0oooonoc.0.a00.oo




Catalogue No. 8.5.5.(B.C.70 P) File No. 7362
‘Name: KUMAMOTO Hisano Reg. No. 13995
Address: 108 -5th Avenue, Haney, B.C.

Legal Description: PT (4.452) acres M/L Lot 15 Block:2 Lot 245
Group 1 Map 1007 as shown outlined Orange and
lettered "Av S5k.2847 Municipality of Maple Ridge,
District of New Westminster.

Assessed Value: Land - $500.00, Improvements - $700.00, Total -
$1200.00.

Classification: 4.452 acres practically all cultivated. Nine room
two storey dwelling unfinished outside. V Joint
inside, in good condition; woodshed, garage, small
hen house and root house of low value.

Registered Owners: Hisano KUMAMOTO and Takaharu KUMAMOTO ’
These are mother (Hisano) and son (Takaharu) @dult)

State of Title: Clear but vested Sept. 5/42 #24547

Administration & Revenue: While this property was not declared to
have been leased, it was in fact included
in the lease to W. Banman, which covered

the property of Hisano KUMAMOTO's husband,
Kasaku KUMAMOTO, Reg. No. 10849 File No. 7361 and another son,

Takayuki KUNMAMOTO, Reg. No. 12801 File No. 7360. This lease was for
the year 1942. Rents under this lease were apparently collected by
the husband and 414 not come in to the hands of the Custodian.

Property described above was leased by the Custodian from Nov. 1/42
at gIS.OO per month. The first two months rent being credited to the
Joint account of the registered owners, but all revenues feem Jan.
1/43 accrued to the V.L.A. who purchased the property.

S0ld to the Director, Veterans' Land Act for $1,455.00 cash. The
adjusting date being Jan. 1/43.

Title delivered in March, 1944.

Payment received April 28, 1944 and net proceeds of $1452.00 were
eredited to this account on May 9, 1944. Legal fees of $15.00 being
later charged to the sccount. From this account fire insurance was
renewed on both the jointly owned building and on chattels declared ;
by the father, Kasaku, and the son, Takaharu, but theses were apparent-
ly family household goods. Funds from this account remitted at ~
intervals to Hisano and Takaharu KUMAMOTO Jointly until the account
was exhausted, in accordance with statements already rendered.

Chattels: Not involved in property sale except for Electric Water

il Al S T g 1 - fi .
3 R e G T e sy iy e (gt P AL G




File No. 7362

system as s fixture.

. Imsurance: Transferred to V.L.A. - On buildings.
‘ On household effects -~ cancelled September 29/45.

The above summary is certified to be in
accordance with the information on file.

Dated: 10/10/45. : ' e
WEA:HA
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NAME FiLE

SUNANOTO, Hiseno (Nrs, Kasskp)™™ 7962
(8es slso File 9351)|

b

EXPIRATION |
AMOUNT ! i PROFERTY

1 ' L mONTH oAy vEAR
mﬁmﬁ- -1 1 —“m-lﬁ}g Fitth ‘\M." %;&m

$0,500,) dprsl |l 0946 Hun. of Saple Sidge, ﬁ,c’f

- m362/9351

The above Japanese both declared Fire Insurance on
their property, Jointly owned. :

| This policy above expired March 30/43 and was re-
newed by the Custodian covering:-

$1,000.00 on dwelling. This was transferred to

the Veterans' Land Act 1004. The unexpired portion
of the old policy from January 1/43 was not taken
into consideration.

#500.00 on household contents was cancelled on

Oct.2/45 and refund of ,70)‘ was credited to the
account.

Certified a Correct Summary of File

o
., %

7 f o
Dated: Oct.5/45 ,:"L’i.)./ .y #i.?—:‘::f{;.‘:hwm‘—"f
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File No. 7362 6th October, 1945.

Te: KUMANMOTO, Hisano (Mrs. Kasaku) - Reg. No. 13995

CHATTELS: The above Japenese person declared no chattels and all
household goods found in this woman's house were handled
on the husband's file #7361. Mrs. KUMAMOTO requested
& shipment of barrels, etc. in her letter of August 4,
1944 from the property. These articles however, were
not shipped as she was informed in our letter of Oct.27/44
that they had already been sold and proceeds credited to
her husband's account.

The above Japanese person wrote to this office

in May, 1943, asking our assistance in collect-

ing from Mr. Banman, lessee in 1942 of her

& husband's property, accounts for labour total-

ling $129.68 for herself and members of her family. Mr. Banman
called at this office in answer to our letter to him and he claimed
that when arriving at a rate of leasing, it was agreed before Mr.
Schimek, manager of the Pacific Co-operative Union, that the family
would cultivate the property until their evacuation without remuner-
ation, as the tenant agreed and did pay a lumg sum for the crop. Mr.
Banman stated that he would write to them explaining his viewpoint.
As this was a dispute which the Custodian was not in a position to
settle, Mrs. KUMAMOTO was advised that no further action would be
t.kﬂ‘n L ‘

The above person according to her file has no interest in any other
Personal Property.

The above summary is certified to be in
accordance with the information on file.

Dated: 10/10/45
WEA:HA




7362

Tuyler Lake Siding,

xmmm.mmmmmm”mzmmmmzya
mmmmwutmwmmmmangum.

You dealared to the Oustodisn certein real propervy registered
in your pume «od theb of your son, Teksbarue This preperty wus being epersted
by & M, Bapmeny who leased bhe pwooriy adfoining froa your husband =nd
. and we undersband thot remtols under this srrengesont were collested
by your Bushand prier to his evasuatlon, Upen his lesving the progerty, bhe
Custodian remtod your groperty it the rete of $15.00 per monthe However, two
;ﬂﬁ"n'm only sserasd to the Jolut socount of yoursell and your sob)

uutummmmmmmwm. Legel fees umoumb=
ing to $15,00 in sonmestion with Lle souveysnce of the property were; however
later churged to the joint aseount.

fou declared no chattels s belng yours and the chattels found om

: handled under the file of your husband, Kasals KlkiedOTU o
| 3 gut of your jolnt sestunt A8

e DOULe. losurence on the bouse wes trunaferred

srote this office asking our sSoistance in
st ir, Bunsan totalling $129368, imeluding
- . e, Banaan wus T af
ummm«mfotwmwtom@eu,w. The Custodisn
was not iu ¢ position o settle this dispute snd osuld take no further setion.

‘ lmmmw:mmmwohhm
mmmmmmmwsm. Tou were fully
Mmmmwm«ammﬁwmwmm
of 29th Murch, 19435, the Custedi n srunslorred §286.,49 from your jofnt socoumt
to sspist in settlement of theve claine.

Amnmus sbatenent of your joind secoust showing sutries
ssde sinoe you last reselved & statement, The sttached cheque rejrecerts the

'nmuupwrmammmmamrumm
mmdmmmwymumrmmdm-huhvmmm




umtmmwmmtmum;uﬂmu
m:w m:cmrmtcnuiam

Iars truly,




Ksaie & Takahary SUMASOTO

Belsnce as per statesment sent

Choque to you

Payanent to FPather to pay claims, file 7361
Checus to you

legadl Peoe

Chaque to you

fetura premius re camecellation of fire policy om
bousehold effects ‘

e i A

$1,472.90

«0




Taylor Lake Siding,
Fawn Post Uffiﬂ.. vis, P.G.E.
March 29th, 1945.

Oustodian's Uffice,
Vancouver, 5. C.

Dear Sire- Eils No. 73614 7262, 935

In regard to yours of March 6th last the ecredit bulance that
e, ny mother and 1 fave with you from the sale of our property, you have not
ssmtioned anything about the money from the sele of the chattels om our property
nor the revenus from the renting of the house up till the time of the sale.

Will you please let me now g& to how this came about? Thunk you.

Regarding the clains lodged against my father, claim No. 12
by Union Pish Co. is correct but claim No. 13 put in by 7. Msikaws Stores Lid.
is not, There must be some mistake becuzuse he ssys, he has 1o such ascount
with them, Will you plesse recheck claim No, 13 ag:in.

; The total amount of claims less claim No. 13 from 7. Halkaws of 346.8%
amounts to $1120.98.

Y+ Horikawa now residing im Onteric has written iwo letters to
father to date asking him to pay the momey owing him, se ssking 10 withdraw
elaim until some later date would be impossible, so instesd of paying
in full we have decided to pay him $175.00 and the next largest slaim
Dry Morse of $327.00, we also have decided to pay $175.00. The rest
X, Norikaws and Dr, Horse my father will do his bast at & later deate.

That msskes the total claims that we can pey $793.98.

Of course, the er:dit balance of my father's of $507.49 »il1l &1}
g towards the payment of the claims.

After deducting $507.49 of my fathers credii, the claims bﬁln'nnc
comes to $286.49.

You mey deduct the $286.49 from my mother's and my joint accounts
of $422.00. This is the best thet my mother snd myself cam do towsrds the paying of
the claims, as we need the balance of the $135.51 will you kindly send us » cheque
at your essrliest convenience together with my sccount of £84.%3. I thank you.
(Signed by) Father K, KUMAZOTO Rag. Bo. 10849

Hother H. KUMAMOTO e e
Son Tekshera KUMAMOTO " » 10695

Yours very truly,

(8igned) Takeharu KUMAMOTO
ORIGINAL IN FILE 9351




%o have been meking a review of your file in comnection with
‘the claime which have been lodged against you and we are now summarising
then for your bemefit. The fnu-h; is the list at this date:-~

s o . Dr. Norse - Claims $367.00, will sceept.......$327.00
AR i mw Lﬂ. RS aepRR R E  E  T 23.”'
B. c.mk. ssmssEslEetREcReRaEsEREReRS ‘0“

mO L‘ I 88044 0dastnandnsonssssvsenstanenes ”0“

I‘"m P P I S e T S R R 9-”
timm SABIVIPR IS RIS s snRinsERIRERINBS Jﬁ.m
’Om P T RS R RN PR RN E RS R A R R R R R R AR R u’:m

ww (e A P RN R R RN S R R R R S R R R R R RN S 650“
mm T T PR PR R RN AR R R R R R R R R R 63.0

D; ““‘- L RN N R R e 7-95
n. mm 4...10'.‘0‘00.'0...0.....lQ9..4 .o

m&cmmMm-mdmomt.

Since we last wrote to you the two following claims have been
m‘da_umtm:-

n-‘ mmdei L“. 0.‘........‘...“..C.llb..‘ ”.5’
13. T. -mmwm I E RS R R E B R R RS R R

We would be glad to know if these last two claims mumbered 12
and 13 are correct.

that the last two claims are correct, your liabilities
&t this date o ssount to $1,167.83. Your credit balance with the Cus-

todian at this date smounts to $507.49, which amounts to less than half the
claims sgainst you. '

Your son, Takayuki, bas a credit balance with the Custodian at
this date amounting to $91.69.




y (]
Your son, Takaharu, has a credit balance of $4.53 and he and

his mother have a eredit bdlsnce in their joint aceount of $472.00, from which

$50.00 has to be deducted to take care of legal fees in comnecticm with the ssle

of their farm--leaving an available balance of $422.00.

All these credits smount to §1,025.71 which is hardly sufficient to
mmummocumumm,hm,umm:m«m
tm:;mmmumuuumm.mammnmmm
ofutuugymclunnvinmumtontmouditcnhmptl
settlement on the basis of the available funds. ,

Your wife and your som,
assist you in ¢t

Iommmcacmd-m:ow-tonch
in order that they may give it due consideration. = -

* In closing we might add that you and your som, Takayuki, e §
in your joimt scecunt but this amoumt has beenm set aside to take care of the
legel fees in connection with the sale of the farm which vou and
therefore, cannot be used for the purpose of settling

If you could get Y. MORIKAWA, the largest
claim until some later date, you would be able to ‘
and bave some funds left over for your own use.
settle all your claims forthwith,

Trusting to hear from you at an early date.
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| e rocolved yoor wndoted letter ov the 14%: inst,
regariing elaims therein as followss

‘ “o stvised Nr. Benmen and he euné % our office todey
90 expizin his side of the metter, He does not consider Shat

he o of the smounts mentioned, and refors to e, Siinek
-of the Pacify perctive Unlon = siying that he wes of the
ofinion that you and the others hied be.n woll reid for your lobowr,

Ny, Bansen desireq your sdiress snd this we su/riled
him with so Shet he eould write o you explaindng his viewroing,
¥ou should, therefore, be hoaring from hin very shortly,

Yours truly,

Ao Bohiister,
Cisims Departuent,







At Yes, 1% 1
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I’mxm.
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Q & And that in sach of the claim forms the smouss




the totad slatn ummdf-,'
;ﬂﬁ-m -hnumm

mﬁﬁmuwnmmqm
R mmmu.n




‘--Ulnt, hmhrm:hﬂmn‘
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‘!utrcwm .ua
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’hm’t eatimete the valus c.




File No. 7362
7 SO -

Case No. 52

REAL PROPERTY CLAIM

108 -~ 5th Ave., Haney, B.C.
Bmicipality of Maple Ridge,
Part {4.452) scres more or less
of Lot 15, Blk 2 of Lot 245,
CGp«l, Map 1007 as shown out-
lined orange and lettered "A"
on sketch 2847, Dist. of New
Westainster, C of E 50111.

Appreisal Sgle Frice
$1482.00 $1455.00

Witness:- L. B, Plumbley
V.L.&, Appraiser.

This will be a straight
question of wvalue.

Our sale price was 118
of the assessment.

Summary of Witnesses

L. B. Plumbley

e PER S

LYTTON
Jan. 20, 1948
'-Ln‘m =k
Sheet A-11 Line-4
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FERSONAL FROPERTY

Boats and Boat Gear

Boat

Amount of
Claims for

Declared @
Not Found

¢ Recorded
Now Missing

Gear

Total Claim for
Declared Not Found
and Recorded Now
Missing




Mre Takabaru KUMAMOTO &
KUMAMOTO

56 Nina Street,
Toronte, Ontarie,

Dear Sir: & Madam:
€ Property Claims Commissicn
Case No. 52
We have received from the Co<Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been
executed by yourselfl covering the award recommended under

the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... $ 1,299,37.

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for § 1,182,20

and we have paid the Co-Operative Cormittee .. § 5717

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G, Shears
Director




